12/97 N/UK 5.4.156.01
Nugget 120, Valve Islands
V14 Series
● Multipole for easy installation
● Conforms to international standards
● Power saving and diagnostic features
● From 12V up to 240V supply
● Fieldbus compatible
● Dedicated AS-Interface models
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number and voltage code
of Sub-base and Wireway, e.g.
V14BBC12-XXXB3 is a 12 station single
pressure, side ported Sub-base with conduit
Wireway connector to IP65/NEMA 4 for use at 24
V d.c. with diagnostic Multipole.
Valves and accessories can be ordered
separately or consult our Technical Service for a
ready built system.
5/2 and 5/3 Valves with Wireway
Ø8, G1⁄4
Technical Data Wireway
Indication by red LED (d.c.) or neon (a.c.)
Suppression by flywheel diode (d.c.) or VDR (a.c.)
Diagnostic:
Red LED = correct movement of armature
Orange LED = failed operation
50% power saving following correct armature movement
Multipole:
D-sub connector, IP40
Round type plug, IP65
Conduit entry type, IP65/NEMA 4
Temperature Range:
-20°C to +50°C
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2˚C
Materials
Glass fibre reinforced co-polymer moulding for wireway
housings and modules. Conduit end caps – zinc pressure
die-cast. Glass fibre reinforced co-polymer manifolds.
Aluminium alloy end plates and aluminium alloy pressure
die-cast sub base modules.
For further technical data on valves, bases and accessories
refer to Section 5.4.155
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
N/UK 5.4.156.02 12/97Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Symbol Model Manual Pilot Supply Operator Mid- Return Operating Pilot Weight Spares kit
Override (Gasket Type)† Position Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar) (kg)
V14B517A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid - Spring 1,8 - 10 - 0,155 V10316-K30
V14B517A-B31*A Push Button
V14B527A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External (X) Solenoid - Spring -0,9 - 10 1,8 - 10 0,155 V10316-K30
V14B527A-B31*A Push Button
V14B511P-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid - Solenoid 1,2 - 10 - 0,325 V10316-K30
V14B511P-B31*A Push Button
V14B522P-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External (X) Solenoid - Solenoid -0,9 - 10 1,2 - 10 0,325 V10316-K30
V14B522P-B31*A Push Button
V14B611P-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid APB Solenoid 2,2 - 10 - 0,345 V10317-K30
V14B611P-B31*A Push Button
V14B622P-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External (X) Solenoid APB Solenoid -0,9 - 10 2,2 - 10 0,345 V10317-K30
V14B622P-B31*A Push Button
V14B711P-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid COE Solenoid 2,2 - 10 - 0,345 V10318-K30
V14B711P-B31*A Push Button
V14B722P-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable